 SMBJ5.0AQ THRU SMBJ190CAQ
 1 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2204
Rev.2.0,18-Sep-24
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Uni-directional
                   Features
● Low profile package
● Ideal for automated placement
● Available in Uni-directional and Bi-directional
● 600 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 µs waveform
● Excellent clamping capability
● Verpeࠅ　ħ Q” means AEC-Q101 qualified
Bi-directional
                                  Typical Applications
For use in sensitive electronics protection against voltage
 SMBJ5.0AQ THRU SMBJ190CAQ
 3 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2204
Rev.2.0,18-Sep-24
■Thermal Characteristics （Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT Conditions VALUE
Thermal resistance(Typical)
RθJL ℃/W junction to lead 20
RθJA ℃/W junction to ambient 100
Notes:
(1)  Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TJ= 50℃ per Fig.2.
(2)  Mounted on 0.2 x 0.2" (5.0 x 5.0 mm) copper pads to each terminal.
(3)  VF<3.5V for devices of VBR<190V.
(4)  Pulse test: tp≤50ms
(5)  Surge current waveform per Fig.3 and derated per Fig.2.
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g) MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
SMBJ SERIES F1 Approximate 0.1003 3000 48000 13” reel
■ Marking Information
                                                        Uni-directional                                      Bi-directional
Polarity
Note:
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3.XXX is marking code, like 190A/190CAmarking code is 190
4. Body color: Black
5. YWW is date code, “Y” is year. “WW” is week.
For instance:
The 17th week of 2021, date code is 117
The 17th week of 2022, date code is 217
SMBJ
XXXA SMBJ
XXXCA
YWW YWW
 SMBJ5.0AQ THRU SMBJ190CAQ
 6 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2204
Rev.2.0,18-Sep-24
Disclaimer
The information presented in this